06-02-1999



HEET		C	导	DE	AR Pa	ME	1)	OMMI lemark	

RCF **FORM PTO - 1595** ffice 1-31-92 101052386 Y To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attaches inal documents or copy there HanHans-2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (6) Bayer AG Name: Hans-Peter Baldus, Gerd Passing, Lothar Schonfelder, Rolf Internal Meistring, Hannelore Benien, Marc Haltrich Address: Patente und Lizenzen Konzernbereich RP Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: D-51368 Leverkusen Yes X No Country: Germany Zip D 51368 City: Leverkkusen 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No \_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_ Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 5, 1998 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): 09/242,975 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1) document should be mailed: Allan N. Kutzenco CONNOLLY AND HUTZ \$40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207 X Enclosed: \$40.00 \_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1220 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 is authorized to be charged WILMINGTON State: DE City: Zip: 19899 for any deficiency in fees paid or credited for any overpayment. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and forest and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan N. Kutzenco Name of Person Signing Reg. 38,945 Signature Date Attorney Docket #: 138\*1910 (LeA 32,190) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (2) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- Hans-Peter Baldus
  Gerd Passing
  Lothar Schönfelder
  Rolf Meistring
  Hannelore Benien
  Marc Haltrich
- 1) + 2) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Am Rödlein 11, D 96450 Coburg, Germany
- 4) Tillystrasse 6, D 85625 Glonn, Germany
- 5) Therese Giehse Allee 15, D 81739 München, Germany
- 6) Hechtseestrasse 5, D 83043 Kolbermoor, Germany

Krankenhausstr. 24, D 83043 Bad Aibling, Germany hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

\*PROCESS FOR COATING SUBSTRATES WITH A SILICIUM-CONTAINING PRO-TECTIVE LAYER BY CHEMICAL VAPOUR DEPOSITION"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions. whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	inventor(s)/Erringer
181 1973	1. Hons Peter Baldon
18.1. 1339	2. Janel Paris
26.1.1888	3. graffer Make
19.2.199	4. Recf Uil
15.02-1999	5. Hannelese Bois
05/03/99	6. Love Jatas

Le A 32 190-PUS

**PATENT REEL: 009982 FRAME: 0023** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

HANS-PETER BALDUS ET AL.

SERIAL NO. 09/242,975 : ART UNIT: TO BE DETERMINED

FILED: FEBRUARY 26, 1999 : EXAMINER: TO BE DETERMINED

PROCESS FOR THE COATING OF SUBSTRATES

Tara Tisinger

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Attached is an Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Serial No. 09/242,975.

Also attached hereto is a check for the fee of \$40.00 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.21(h). If any additional fees are required, the Commissioner is authorized to deduct such fees from Deposit Account No. 03-2775.

Respectfully Submitted,

CONNOLLY AND HUTZ

**RECORDED: 05/27/1999** 

Allan N. Kutzenco

Registration No. 38,945

Telephone: (302)658-9141

F:\Docs\WLM\PATN\ANK\72915.WPD

LeA 32,190 (138\*1910)

PATENT REEL: 009982 FRAME: 0024